

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46500/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2018 in FA No. 341/1987 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

LATE JAGATVIR SINGH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5531/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5530/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.5532/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Negi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation on delay, special leave petition and also on the application for substitution. Returnable four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)