

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 5531/2019, 5532/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 2397/2019

LATE JAGATVIR SINGH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5531/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and
IA No.5530/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.5532/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 25-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bist, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has
entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 1.5.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar