

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2397/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2018 in FA No. 341/1987 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

LATE JAGATVIR SINGH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5531/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5530/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.5532/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Munini Roy, Adv. (Mentioned by)
For Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted
from the cause-list of 24th January, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

