

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s)....../2020

@ Special Leave Petition (C) No.2397/2019

LATE JAGATVIR SINGH TYAGI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Leave granted.

Having heard the counsel for the parties and perused the material on record, we are of the considered view that the matter be remitted to the High Court for fresh adjudication on merits.

The Appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
[INDU MALHOTRA]

.....J.  
[AJAY RASTOGI]

New Delhi;  
January 24, 2020.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 2397/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2018 in FA No. 341/1987 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

LATE JAGATVIR SINGH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5531/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5530/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.5532/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. [MM 7/801 6.1.20]

IA No. 5531/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5532/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Harmeet Ruprah, Adv.  
Mr. Rituvendra Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vijaya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Arushi Sood, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed. Delay in filing

:2:

I.A. for substitution is condoned.

Leave granted.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]